1 Plant In Service $147,165   From Plant Schedule

2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $95,724   From Depreciation Reserve Schedule

3 Net Plant In Service $51,441

4 Other Rate Base Items: $0

5 Total Rate Base $51,441

6 Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including Income Tax 11.24%   From Return & Taxes

7 Required Return & Income Tax $5,782

and INCOME TAX SCHEDULE
RATE BASE, RETURN on  INVESTMENT

KMB/Cedar Hill
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D E
Line Description Dollar Percentage Embedded Weighted
Number Amount of Total Cost of Cost of

Capital Capital Capital
Structure

1 Common Stock $261,018 96.58% 9.09% 8.779%

2 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Long Term Debt $9,255 3.42% 8.00% 0.274%

4 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

5 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $270,273 100.00% 9.0527%

To PreTax Return Rate

Capital Structure Schedule

KMB/Cedar Hill
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Plant In Service

A B C D E F
Line Account # Plant Account Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Number Plant
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $0 $0
3 314 Wells & Springs $9,704 $9,704
4 Total Source of Supply Plant $9,704 $0 $9,704

5 PUMPING PLANT
6 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $9,883 $9,883
7 328 Other Pumping Equipment $0 $0
8 Total Pumping Plant $9,883 $0 $9,883

9 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
10 321 Structures & Improvements $0 $0
11 Water Treatment Equipment $0 $0
12 Total Water Treatment Plant $0 $0 $0

13 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
14 342 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $14,884 $14,884
15 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains $24,417 $24,417
16 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $51,957 P - 1 -$475 $51,482
17 346.2 Meter Installations- Plastic $11,237 $11,237
18 348 Hydrants $0 $0
19 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $102,495 -$475 $102,020

20 GENERAL PLANT
21 301 Organization $20,076 $20,076
22 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $1,289 $1,289
23 392 Transportation Equipment $3,186 $3,186
24 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $1,007 $1,007
25 Total General Plant $25,558 $0 $25,558

26 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $147,640 -$475 $147,165

KMB/Cedar Hill
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D
Plant Plant In Service Adjustments Description Adjustment Total

Adjustment Subtotal Adjustment
Number Amount

P - 1 Meters- Plastic Chamber ($475)

1  To remove plant classified as CIAC ($475)

Total Plant Adjustments -$475

To  Plant Schedule

Plant In Service
Schedule of Adjustments for

KMB/Cedar Hill
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D E F
Line Account Depreciation Reserve Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number Number Reserve Number Reserve
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $0 $0
3 314 Wells & Springs $10,181 $10,181
4 Total Source of Supply Plant $10,181 $0 $10,181

5 PUMPING PLANT
6 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $2,045 $2,045
7 328 Other Pumping Equipment $0 $0
8 Total Pumping Plant $2,045 $0 $2,045

9 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
10 321 Structures & Improvements $0 $0
11 Water Treatment Equipment $0 $0
12 Total Water Treatment Plant $0 $0 $0

13 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
14 342 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $15,970 $15,970
15 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains $26,458 $26,458
16 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $16,987 R - 1 -$111 $16,876
17 346.2 Meter Installations- Plastic $2,779 $2,779
18 348 Hydrants $0 $0
19 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $62,194 -$111 $62,083

20 GENERAL PLANT
21 301 Organization $20,076 $20,076
22 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $250 $250
23 392 Transportation Equipment $929 $929
24 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $160 $160
25 Total General Plant $21,415 $0 $21,415

26 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $95,835 -$111 $95,724

To Rate Base

KMB/Cedar Hill
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Schedule of Adjustments for
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D
Reserve Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Adjustment Total

Adjustment Adjustments Description Subtotal Adjustment
Number Amount

R-1 Meters- Plastic Chamber ($111)

1  To remove reserve classified as CIAC ($111)

Total Reserve Adjustments ($111)

To Reserve Schedule

KMB/Cedar Hill
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Depreciation Expense

A B C D E
Line Account Plant Account Description Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

[…]

1 Plant In Service $39,627   From Plant Schedule

2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $24,597   From Depreciation Reserve Schedule

3 Net Plant In Service $15,030

4 Other Rate Base Items: $0

5 Total Rate Base $15,030

6 Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including Income Tax 11.24%   From Return & Taxes

7 Required Return & Income Tax $1,690

and INCOME TAX SCHEDULE
RATE BASE, RETURN on  INVESTMENT

KMB/Crestview
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D E
Line Description Dollar Percentage Embedded Weighted
Number Amount of Total Cost of Cost of

Capital Capital Capital
Structure

1 Common Stock $261,018 96.58% 9.09% 8.779%

2 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Long Term Debt $9,255 3.42% 8.00% 0.274%

4 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

5 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $270,273 100.00% 9.0527%

To PreTax Return Rate

Capital Structure Schedule

KMB/Crestview
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Plant In Service

A B C D E F
Line Account # Plant Account Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Number Plant
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $1,391 P - # $1,391
3 Total Source of Supply Plant $1,391 $0 $1,391

4 PUMPING PLANT
5 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $9,065 $9,065
6 328 Other Pumping Equipment- depreciated $18,792 $18,792
7 328 Other Pumping Equipment $3,021 $3,021
8 Total Pumping Plant $30,878 $0 $30,878

9 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
10 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains $2,777 $2,777
11 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $551 P - 1 -$475 $76
12 346.2 Meter Installations- Plastic $420 $420
13 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $3,748 -$475 $3,273

14 GENERAL PLANT
15 301 Organization $1,600 $1,600
16 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $370 $370
17 392 Transportation Equipment $1,470 P - # $1,470
18 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $630 $630
19 397 Communication Equipment $15 $15
20 Total General Plant $4,085 $0 $4,085

21 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $40,102 -$475 $39,627

KMB/Crestview
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D
Plant Plant In Service Adjustments Description Adjustment Total

Adjustment Subtotal Adjustment
Number Amount

P - 1 Meters- Plastic Chamber ($475)

1  To remove plant classified as CIAC ($475)

Total Plant Adjustments -$475

To  Plant Schedule

Plant In Service
Schedule of Adjustments for

KMB/Crestview
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D E F
Line Account Depreciation Reserve Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number Number Reserve Number Reserve
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $1,117 R - $1,117
3 Total Source of Supply Plant $1,117 $0 $1,117

4 PUMPING PLANT
5 325 Electric Pumping Equipment -$1,634 -$1,634
6 328 Other Pumping Equipment- depreciated $20,994 $20,994
7 328 Other Pumping Equipment $479 $479
8 Total Pumping Plant $19,839 $0 $19,839

9 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
10 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains $995 $995
11 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $327 R - 1 -$111 $216
12 346.2 Meter Installations- Plastic $98 $98
13 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $1,420 -$111 $1,309

14 GENERAL PLANT
15 301 Organization $1,614 $1,614
16 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $74 $74
17 392 Transportation Equipment $429 R - $429
18 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $215 $215
19 397 Communication Equipment $4 $4
20 Total General Plant $2,332 $0 $2,332

21 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $24,708 -$111 $24,597

To Rate Base

KMB/Crestview
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Schedule of Adjustments for
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D
Reserve Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Adjustment Total

Adjustment Adjustments Description Subtotal Adjustment
Number Amount

R-1 Meters- Plastic Chamber ($111)

1  To remove reserve classified as CIAC ($111)

Total Reserve Adjustments ($111)

To Reserve Schedule

KMB/Crestview
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Depreciation Expense

A B C D E
Line Account Plant Account Description Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

[…]

1 Plant In Service $72,233   From Plant Schedule

2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $64,237   From Depreciation Reserve Schedule

3 Net Plant In Service $7,996

4 Other Rate Base Items: $0

5 Total Rate Base $7,996

6 Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including Income Tax 11.24%   From Return & Taxes

7 Required Return & Income Tax $899

and INCOME TAX SCHEDULE
RATE BASE, RETURN on  INVESTMENT

KMB/High Ridge Manor
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D E
Line Description Dollar Percentage Embedded Weighted
Number Amount of Total Cost of Cost of

Capital Capital Capital
Structure

1 Common Stock $261,018 96.58% 9.09% 8.779%

2 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Long Term Debt $9,255 3.42% 8.00% 0.274%

4 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

5 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $270,273 100.00% 9.0527%

To PreTax Return Rate

Capital Structure Schedule

KMB/High Ridge Manor
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Plant In Service

A B C D E F
Line Account # Plant Account Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Number Plant
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $2,830 P - # $2,830
3 Total Source of Supply Plant $2,830 $0 $2,830

4 PUMPING PLANT
5 325 Electric Pumping Equipment- depreciated $24,098 $24,098
6 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $1,691 $1,691
7 Total Pumping Plant $25,789 $0 $25,789

8 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
9 342 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $322 $322

10 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains- depreciated $17,703 $17,703
11 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains $4,828 $4,828
12 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber- depreciated $1,318 $1,318
13 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $6,764 P - 1 -$6,650 $114
14 346.2 Meter Installations- Plastic $6,430 -$2,375 $4,055
15 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $37,365 -$9,025 $28,340

16 GENERAL PLANT
17 301 Organization $1,600 $1,600
18 303 Misc. Intangible Plant $11,160 $11,160
19 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $508 $508
20 392 Transportation Equipment $1,189 P - # $1,189
21 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $802 $802
22 397 Communication Equipment $15 $15
23 Total General Plant $15,274 $0 $15,274

24 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $81,258 -$9,025 $72,233

KMB/High Ridge Manor
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D
Plant Plant In Service Adjustments Description Adjustment Total

Adjustment Subtotal Adjustment
Number Amount

P - 1 Meters- Plastic Chamber ($6,650)

1  To remove plant classified as CIAC ($6,650)

Total Plant Adjustments -$6,650

To  Plant Schedule

Plant In Service
Schedule of Adjustments for

KMB/High Ridge Manor
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D E F
Line Account Depreciation Reserve Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number Number Reserve Number Reserve
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $242 R - $242
3 Total Source of Supply Plant $242 $0 $0 $242

4 PUMPING PLANT
5 325 Electric Pumping Equipment- depreciated $21,544 $21,544
6 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $2,696 $2,696
7 Total Pumping Plant $24,240 $0 $0 $24,240

8 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
9 342 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $64 $64
10 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains- depreciate $22,393 $22,393
11 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains $322 $322
12 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber- depreciated $1,678 $1,678
13 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $1,881 R - 1 -$922 $959
14 346.2 Meter Installations- Plastic $868 $868
15 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $27,206 $0 -$922 $26,284

16 GENERAL PLANT
17 301 Organization $1,614 $1,614
18 303 Misc. Intangible Plant $11,160 R - $11,160
19 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $89 $89
20 392 Transportation Equipment $347 R - $347
21 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $257 $257
22 397 Communication Equipment $4 $4
23 Total General Plant $13,471 $0 $0 $13,471

24 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $65,159 -$922 $64,237

To Rate Base

KMB/High Ridge Manor
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Schedule of Adjustments for
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D
Reserve Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Adjustment Total

Adjustment Adjustments Description Subtotal Adjustment
Number Amount

R-1 Meters- Plastic Chamber ($922)

1  To remove reserve classified as CIAC ($922)

Total Reserve Adjustments ($922)

To Reserve Schedule

KMB/High Ridge Manor
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Depreciation Expense

A B C D E
Line Account Plant Account Description Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

[…]

1 Plant In Service $15,714   From Plant Schedule

2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $8,183   From Depreciation Reserve Schedule

3 Net Plant In Service $7,531

4 Other Rate Base Items: $0

5 Total Rate Base $7,531

6 Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including Income Tax 11.24%   From Return & Taxes

7 Required Return & Income Tax $847

and INCOME TAX SCHEDULE
RATE BASE, RETURN on  INVESTMENT

KMB/Hillshine
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D E
Line Description Dollar Percentage Embedded Weighted
Number Amount of Total Cost of Cost of

Capital Capital Capital
Structure

1 Common Stock $261,018 96.58% 9.09% 8.779%

2 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Long Term Debt $9,255 3.42% 8.00% 0.274%

4 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

5 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $270,273 100.00% 9.0527%

To PreTax Return Rate

Capital Structure Schedule

KMB/Hillshine
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Plant In Service

A B C D E F
Line Account # Plant Account Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Number Plant
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $5,327 P - # $5,327
3 Total Source of Supply Plant $5,327 $0 $5,327

4 PUMPING PLANT
5 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $1,015 $1,015
6 328 Other Pumping Equipment $1,034 $1,034
7 Total Pumping Plant $2,049 $0 $2,049

8 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
9 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $1,832 P - 1 -$950 $882

10 346.2 Meter Installations- Plastic $1,415 $1,415
11 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $3,247 -$950 $2,297

12 GENERAL PLANT
13 301 Organization $4,465 $4,465
14 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $213 $213
15 392 Transportation Equipment $966 P - # $966
16 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $390 $390
17 397 Communication Equipment $7 $7
18 Total General Plant $6,041 $0 $6,041

19 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $16,664 -$950 $15,714

To Rate Base & Depereciation Schedules

KMB/Hillshine
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D
Plant Plant In Service Adjustments Description Adjustment Total

Adjustment Subtotal Adjustment
Number Amount

P - 1 Meters- Plastic Chamber ($950)

1  To remove plant classified as CIAC ($950)

Total Plant Adjustments -$950

To  Plant Schedule

Plant In Service
Schedule of Adjustments for

KMB/Hillshine
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D E F
Line Account Depreciation Reserve Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number Number Reserve Number Reserve
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $595 R - $595
3 Total Source of Supply Plant $595 $0 $595

4 PUMPING PLANT
5 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $930 $930
6 328 Other Pumping Equipment $474 $474
7 Total Pumping Plant $1,404 $0 $1,404

8 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
9 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $1,011 R - 1 -$26 $985
10 346.2 Meter Installations- Plastic $267 $267
11 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $1,278 -$26 $1,252

12 GENERAL PLANT
13 301 Organization $4,479 $4,479
14 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $40 $40
15 392 Transportation Equipment $282 R - $282
16 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $129 $129
17 397 Communication Equipment $2 $2
18 Total General Plant $4,932 $0 $4,932

19 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $8,209 -$26 $8,183

To Rate Base

KMB/Hillshine
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Schedule of Adjustments for
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D
Reserve Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Adjustment Total

Adjustment Adjustments Description Subtotal Adjustment
Number Amount

R-1 Meters- Plastic Chamber ($26)

1  To remove reserve classified as CIAC ($26)

Total Reserve Adjustments ($26)

To Reserve Schedule

KMB/Hillshine
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Depreciation Expense

A B C D E
Line Account Plant Account Description Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

[…]

2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $48,542   From Depreciation Reserve Schedule

3 Net Plant In Service $72,806

4 Other Rate Base Items: $0

5 Total Rate Base $72,806

6 Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including Income Tax 11.24%   From Return & Taxes

7 Required Return & Income Tax $8,184

and INCOME TAX SCHEDULE
RATE BASE, RETURN on  INVESTMENT

KMB/Lakewood Hills
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D E
Line Description Dollar Percentage Embedded Weighted
Number Amount of Total Cost of Cost of

Capital Capital Capital
Structure

1 Common Stock $261,018 96.58% 9.09% 8.779%

2 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Long Term Debt $9,255 3.42% 8.00% 0.274%

4 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

5 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $270,273 100.00% 9.0527%

To PreTax Return Rate

Capital Structure Schedule

KMB/Lakewood Hills
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Plant In Service

A B C D E F
Line Account # Plant Account Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Number Plant
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $4,072 P - # $4,072
3 314 Wells & Springs $6,185 $6,185
4 Total Source of Supply Plant $10,257 $0 $10,257

5 PUMPING PLANT
6 325 Electric Pumping Equipment- depreciated $16,942 $16,942
7 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $11,057 $11,057
8 Total Pumping Plant $27,999 $0 $27,999

9 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
10 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains $48,203 $48,203
11 345 Services $350 $350
12 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber-depreciated $6,092 $6,092
13 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $9,664 P - 1 $0 $9,664
14 346.2 Meter Installations- Plastic- depreciated $2,137 $2,137
15 346.2 Meter Installations- Plastic $240 $240
16 348 Hydrants $5,242 $5,242
17 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $71,928 $0 $71,928

18 GENERAL PLANT
19 301 Organization $2,400 $2,400
20 310 Land and Land Rights $2,025 $2,025
21 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $811 $811
22 392 Transportation Equipment $4,312 P - # $4,312
23 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $1,585 $1,585
24 397 Communication Equipment $31 $31
25 Total General Plant $11,164 $0 $11,164

26 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $121,348 $0 $121,348

To Rate Base & Depereciation Schedules

KMB/Lakewood Hills
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D
Plant Plant In Service Adjustments Description Adjustment Total

Adjustment Subtotal Adjustment
Number Amount

No Adjustments

Total Plant Adjustments $0

To  Plant Schedule

Plant In Service
Schedule of Adjustments for

KMB/Lakewood Hills
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D E F
Line Account Depreciation Reserve Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number Number Reserve Number Reserve
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $672 R - $672
3 314 Wells & Springs $515 $515
4 Total Source of Supply Plant $1,187 $0 $1,187

5 PUMPING PLANT
6 325 Electric Pumping Equipment- depreciated $17,451 $17,451
7 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $6,676 $6,676
8 Total Pumping Plant $24,127 $0 $24,127

9 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
10 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains $1,744 $1,744
11 345 Services $71 $71
12 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber-depreciated $6,351 $6,351
13 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $7,314 R - 1 $0 $7,314
14 346.2 Meter Installations- Plastic- depreciated $2,155 $2,155
15 346.2 Meter Installations- Plastic $48 $48
16 348 Hydrants $1,165 $1,165
17 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $18,848 $0 $18,848

18 GENERAL PLANT
19 301 Organization $2,420 $2,420
20 310 Land and Land Rights $0 $0
21 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $156 $156
22 392 Transportation Equipment $1,258 R - $1,258
23 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $538 $538
24 397 Communication Equipment $8 R - $8
25 Total General Plant $4,380 $0 $4,380

26 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $48,542 $0 $48,542

To Rate Base

KMB/Lakewood Hills
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Schedule of Adjustments for
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D
Reserve Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Adjustment Total

Adjustment Adjustments Description Subtotal Adjustment
Number No Adjustments Amount

Total Reserve Adjustments $0

To Reserve Schedule

KMB/Lakewood Hills
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Depreciation Expense

A B C D E
Line Account Plant Account Description Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

Number Number Plant Rate Expense
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

[…]

1 Plant In Service $74,682   From Plant Schedule

2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $30,427   From Depreciation Reserve Schedule

3 Net Plant In Service $44,255

4 Other Rate Base Items: $0

5 Total Rate Base $44,255

6 Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including Income Tax 11.24%   From Return & Taxes

7 Required Return & Income Tax $4,975

and INCOME TAX SCHEDULE
RATE BASE, RETURN on  INVESTMENT

KMB/Scottsdale
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D E
Line Description Dollar Percentage Embedded Weighted
Number Amount of Total Cost of Cost of

Capital Capital Capital
Structure

1 Common Stock $261,018 96.58% 9.09% 8.779%

2 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Long Term Debt $9,255 3.42% 8.00% 0.274%

4 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

5 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $270,273 100.00% 9.0527%

To PreTax Return Rate

Capital Structure Schedule

KMB/Scottsdale
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Plant In Service

A B C D E F
Line Account # Plant Account Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Number Plant
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $1,382 P - # $1,382
3 Total Source of Supply Plant $1,382 $0 $1,382

4 PUMPING PLANT
5 325 Electric Pumping Equipment-depreciated $12,422 $12,422
6 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $5,325 $5,325
7 Total Pumping Plant $17,747 $0 $17,747

8 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
9 332 Water Treatment Equipment $1,389 $1,389
10 Total Water Treatment Plant $1,389 $0 $1,389

11 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
12 342 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $17,412 $17,412
13 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains $27,691 $27,691
14 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $1,655 P - 1 $0 $1,655
15 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $46,758 $0 $46,758

16 GENERAL PLANT
17 301 Organization $1,954 $1,954
18 303 Misc. Intangible Plant $4,109 $4,109
19 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $262 $262
20 392 Transportation Equipment $528 P - # $528
21 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $542 $542
22 397 Communication Equipment $11 $11
23 Total General Plant $7,406 $0 $7,406

24 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $74,682 $0 $74,682

To Rate Base & Depereciation Schedules

KMB/Scottsdale
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D
Plant Plant In Service Adjustments Description Adjustment Total

Adjustment Subtotal Adjustment
Number No Adjustments Amount

Total Plant Adjustments $0

To  Plant Schedule

Plant In Service
Schedule of Adjustments for

KMB/Scottsdale
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C  D E F
Line Account Depreciation Reserve Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number Number Reserve Number Reserve
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $322 R - $322
3 Total Source of Supply Plant $322 $0 $322

4 PUMPING PLANT
5 325 Electric Pumping Equipment-depreciated $13,443 $13,443
6 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $1,535 $1,535
7 Total Pumping Plant $14,978 $0 $14,978

8 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
9 332 Water Treatment Equipment $882 $882

10 Total Water Treatment Plant $882 $0 $882

11 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
12 342 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $3,815 $3,815
13 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains $2,709 $2,709
14 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $1,257 R - 1 $0 $1,257
15 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $7,781 $0 $7,781

16 GENERAL PLANT
17 301 Organization $1,970 $1,970
18 303 Misc. Intangible Plant $4,109 $4,109
19 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $51 $51
20 392 Transportation Equipment $154 R - $154
21 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $177 $177
22 397 Communication Equipment $3 $3
23 Total General Plant $6,464 $0 $6,464

24 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $30,427 $0 $30,427

To Rate Base

KMB/Scottsdale
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Schedule of Adjustments for
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D
Reserve Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Adjustment Total

Adjustment Adjustments Description Subtotal Adjustment
Number No Adjustments Amount

Total Reserve Adjustments $0

To Reserve Schedule

KMB/Scottsdale
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Depreciation Expense

A B C D E
Line Account Plant Account Description Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

Number Number Plant Rate Expense
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 321 Structures & Improvements $1,382 2.5000% $35

[…]

2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $27,359   From Depreciation Reserve Schedule

3 Net Plant In Service $32,432

4 Other Rate Base Items: customer contribution -$5,768

5 Total Rate Base $26,664

6 Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including Income Tax 11.24%   From Return & Taxes

7 Required Return & Income Tax $2,997

and INCOME TAX SCHEDULE
RATE BASE, RETURN on  INVESTMENT

KMB/Warren Woods
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D E
Line Description Dollar Percentage Embedded Weighted
Number Amount of Total Cost of Cost of

Capital Capital Capital
Structure

1 Common Stock $261,018 96.58% 9.09% 8.779%

2 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Long Term Debt $9,255 3.42% 8.00% 0.274%

4 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

5 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $270,273 100.00% 9.0527%

To PreTax Return Rate

Capital Structure Schedule

KMB/Warren Woods
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Plant In Service

A B C D E F
Line Account # Plant Account Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Number Plant
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

314 Wells and Springs $3,275 $3,275
2 321 Structures & Improvements $17,999 P - # $17,999
3 Total Source of Supply Plant $21,274 $0 $21,274

4 PUMPING PLANT
5 325 Electric Pumping Equipment-depreciated $5,236 $5,236
6 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $10,208 $10,208
7 Total Pumping Plant $15,444 $0 $15,444

8 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
9 332 Water Treatment Equipment $537 $537
10 Total Water Treatment Plant $537 $0 $537

11 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
13 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains $15,213 $15,213

346.2 Meters- Depreciated $754 $754
14 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $2,408 P - 1 $0 $2,408
15 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $18,375 $0 $18,375

16 GENERAL PLANT
17 301 Organization $3,314 $3,314
19 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $154 $154
20 392 Transportation Equipment $347 P - # $347
21 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $340 $340
22 397 Communication Equipment $6 $6
23 Total General Plant $4,161 $0 $4,161

24 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $59,791 $0 $59,791

To Rate Base & Depereciation Schedules

KMB/Warren Woods
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D
Plant Plant In Service Adjustments Description Adjustment Total

Adjustment Subtotal Adjustment
Number No Adjustments Amount

Total Plant Adjustments $0

To  Plant Schedule

Plant In Service
Schedule of Adjustments for

KMB/Warren Woods
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C  D E F
Line Account Depreciation Reserve Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number Number Reserve Number Reserve
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

314 Wells and Springs $164 R - $164
2 321 Structures & Improvements $5,012 R - $5,012
3 Total Source of Supply Plant $5,176 $0 $5,176

4 PUMPING PLANT
5 325 Electric Pumping Equipment-depreciated $5,928 $5,928
6 325 Electric Pumping Equipment $7,853 $7,853
7 Total Pumping Plant $13,781 $0 $13,781

8 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
9 332 Water Treatment Equipment $188 $188

10 Total Water Treatment Plant $188 $0 $188

11 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
13 343 Transmission & Distribution Mains $2,908 $2,908

346.2 Meters- Depreciated $855 $855
14 346.2 Meters- Plastic Chamber $859 R - 1 $0 $859
15 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $4,622 $0 $4,622

16 GENERAL PLANT
17 301 Organization $3,342 $3,342
19 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $30 $30
20 392 Transportation Equipment $101 R - $101
21 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $117 $117
22 397 Communication Equipment $2 $2
23 Total General Plant $3,592 $0 $3,592

24 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $27,359 $0 $27,359

To Rate Base

KMB/Warren Woods
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Schedule of Adjustments for
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D
Reserve Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Adjustment Total

Adjustment Adjustments Description Subtotal Adjustment
Number No Adjustments Amount

Total Reserve Adjustments $0

To Reserve Schedule

KMB/Warren Woods
Informal Rate Case

QW-2005-0006
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Depreciation Expense

A B C D E
Line Account Plant Account Description Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

Number Number Plant Rate Expense
1 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT